

GGSIPU NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: <u>nsscell@ipu.ac.in</u>



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2018/047

Date: 13.06.2018

CIRCULAR

Sub: Invitation - To Join and attend the International YOGA Day.

GGSIPU NSS Cell & Director Students Welfare (DSW) jointly are organizing International YOGA Day at GGSIP University Campus. The rehearsals of YOGA Session will be conducted during 16th to 19th June, 2018 (07:00 A.M. onwards) culminating on 21st June, 2018 International YOGA Day.

Venue: Near Community Centre, Main Campus, GGSIP University, Sec-16C, New Delhi-78

Date & Time: 16th June 2018 to 19th June 2018 & 07:00 A.M. onwards (Rehearsals)

Date & Time: 21st June 2018 & 07:00 A.M. onwards Celebration of International YOGA Day.

In the interest of celebrating International YOGA Day coupled with enriched knowledge about the benefits of doing regular YOGA, the students of all USS/ Affiliated Colleges/ All Teaching or Non-Teaching Staff/ Citizens of Dwarka are advised to enrol themselves on the following link.

https://goo.gl/forms/biOMw2Oo5FLrOuCF3

Note: All the Affiliated Institutions under GGSIPU can start regular YOGA classes at their respective colleges for the benefit of students, staffs (Teaching or Non-Teaching) & families of their respective colleges, the undersigned can help in handholding such an activity.

Prof. B.V.R. Reddy

Program Coordinator, NSS

Copy to:

- 1. To A.R. to Hon'ble VC (For Information please)
- 2. To A.R. to Pro-VC (For Information please)
- 3. To A.R. to Registrar (For Information please)
- 4. To all Deans/Directors of USS (For wider Circular & Participation)
- 5. To all Directors/Principal's of Affiliated College (Through E-mail).
- 6. To All Heads of Branches (For Wider Circulation & Participation).
- 7. Head UITS, to kindly upload it on University Website.
- 8. Guard File.